Form PTO-1594

RECOR TR

## 05-14-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101716038

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC	Name: Trans Global Tours, LLC
	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association	Street Address: 8907 North Port Washington Rd., P.O.
	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited	Box 1460
	[ ] Corporation-State Partnership	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53201-1460
	[X] Other: Limited Liability Company	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	[]Yes [X]No	[ ] General Partnership
		[ ] Limited Partnership
ĺ	3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Corporation-State
	[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger	[ X ] Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>
	[ ] Security Agreement [ X ] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	[ ] Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
	Execution Data, July 6, 1000	(Designations must be a consent desument from
	Execution Date: July 6, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from
		Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
]		[]Yes [X]No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		1,617,085 2,305,504
		2,271,260
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes [X] No
ur t		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[ 3 ]
	N	7 T . 15 (27 CFD 2 41)
	Name: Brian G. Gilpin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00
	Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	[X] Enclosed
	Internal Address:	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 780 North Water Street	for any deficiencies
-	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	
/14/2	001 GTDN11 00000049 1617085	8. Deposit account number: <u>07-1509</u>
	•	
FC:4	81 40.00 OP   82 50.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
76.4		account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	1	
	·	
	9. Statement and signature.	
		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	
		01 - 43
	Brian G. Gilpin	A 7 mg 6 2001
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
		Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

MW353625\_1.DOC

10915-LLC



### MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

# AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B**

#### PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.

673338

**RECORDED: 05/08/2001** 

Before Completing this Form Please Read the Instruction	is on the Back.	FILING FEE \$35.00	
1. Name of Company:			
Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC			
List the name of this comp	pany prior to filing this amen	idment.	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization for this AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY, COMPLETE AN OPTIO TO THAT OPTION.			
2. The company name is changed to: (see instructions in No. 2	2 on the reverse side prior to	completing)	
Trans Global Tours, LLC			
3. The registered office address is changed to:			
no change		MN	
Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural Route Bo (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)	x Number City	State	ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to: 5.	The duration, in years, of the changed to:no change	he articles of organizat	ion is
Business mailing address: (if different from registered office same Address	City	State	e ZIP Code
	·		
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follo	ws:		
n/a			
This amendment has been approved pursuant to <i>Minnesota</i> amendment and I further certify that I understand that by signiforth in <i>Minnesota Statutes</i> —Section 60#.48 as if I had signed the	ing this amendment, I am su	ubject to the penalties	ed to execute thi of perjury as set
( Zaha)	Peter M. Sommer		
Criginal Olgitataro	STATE OF M DEPARTMENT Shirley J. Huntemann Ell E	OF STATE	273-3500
Name and telephone number of contact person for this LLC	JUL' -	<u> </u>	
09021221 Pay 11/08	9AF -	O 1993	

Secretary of State TRADEMARK

REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0790